
LancasterFeeder Pigs
Tuesday, June21

Report supplied by USOA
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND; Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 5.00-15.00
higher, mainly 10.00-12.00 higher.
All pigs weighed on arrival and
sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 99 head 27-39 lbs. 77.50-
88.00; 19 head35-38 lbs. 67.00-72.00;
216 head 40-49 lbs. 64.00-76.00; 127
bead 41-49 lbs. 80.00-82.00; 201 head
50-59 lbs. 64.00-76.00; 34 bead 6065
lbs. 65.00-71.50; 14 head 88 lbs.
51.50.

US 2-3: 42 head 38-55 lbs. 55.00-
59.00.

Vintage Hogs
Vintage Sales Stables

Saturday, June 18
Report supplied by auction

US 18c 2,205-235 lbs., 48.00-50.25;
2 and 3, 200-245 lbs., 46.0048.00;
Sows, 300500 lbs., 37.0039.00;
Boars, 2003001b5.,39.0040.00.

Wednesday, June 22
US 1 & 2205-235 lbs.,46.0047.10; 2

and 3, 200245 lbs., 45.0046.00;
Sows, 300500 lbs., 34.0035.25; and
Boars, 300600 lbs.,34.0035.25.

New Holland Hogs
Monday, June 20

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1656
Last Monday 1650
Last Year 1284

New Holland
FeederPigs

Wednesday, Jane22
Report suppliedby USDA

Today
Last Wednesday
LastYear

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts .501.00
lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200245lb. 48.5049.35.

US 1200245 lb. 49.75-51.00.
US 16 210265 lb. 47.0047.50.

IndianapolisHogs
Thursday, June 23

Report supplied by USDA

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 10.00-20.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundredweight. 1100 - (Ran 300 over estimated

800) 50 Iwr, instances 1.00 off on
wts over 250 lb.

US 1-2: 56 head 30-39 lbs. 85.00
100.00; 121 head 40-19 lbs. 80.00
100.00; 92 head 50-59 lbs. 73.00
79.00; 38 head 63-67 lbs. 89.00-95.00;
32 head 70-79 lbs. 66.0064.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-250 lb. 46.0046.75, 100 head
47.00.

US 2-3; 48 bead 3269 lbs. 90.00
92.00; 48 head40501b5. 80.0095.00.

SOWS: Active, fully steady.
(8%) US 16350500 lb. 34.0035.00;
500-600 lb. 35.0036.00, few
packages around 600-625 lb. 37.00.
US 16 & Medium few 300-400 lb.
32.0033.00.

BOARS: Over300 lb. 33.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, June 23

Report suppliedby USDA
3500 - Barrows & gilts moderate,

weights under 250 lb. firm to .50higher, weights over 250 lb. steady
to .50 lower.

New WilmingtonFeeder Pigs
Friday, June 17

Report SuppliedByAuction
1400 PIGS. Averaged 43 lbs.

829.45 per pig & |66.83 cwt. US No.
1-2 2030 lbs. 79.0091.00, 30-40 lbs.
75.0090.00. 4050 lbs. 56.0063.00,60
60 lbs. 54.0063.00, 6060 lbs. 50,00
57.00; No. 3 2060 lbs. 72.0075.00,30
40 lbs. 72.0078,00, 4050 lbs. 65.00
70.00. 5060 lbs. 50.00-56.00.

J.M. HOOBER
LANCASTER STOCKYARDS

Serving You Since 1895
Specializing in

SlaughterCattle & Feeder Cattle
John: (717) 397-6191 or 569-2084 (Home)
Dick: (717) 397-6191 or 299-5123 (H«me»

ATTENTION
HOGPRODUCERS

Now you have a choice of marketing your fat hogs on anyone of 4 daysa weekthrough Walter ML Dunlap andSons.
The starting times for each day are as follows: Monday at1 P.M., Tuesday at 10 A.M., Wednesday at noon andSaturday at 10A.M.
Consign your fat hogs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sonswhere they will be handled by experienced and capable

personnel. All hogs weighedupon arrival.
For market information contact Ken Smoker or OllieNagle at 717-397-5136.

FEEDER PIG SALE
J Storting at I P.M.

CLOSED SATURDAY,IIuLY 2
OPEN MONDAY. JULY 4

INDEPENDENCE DAY, BUSINESS AS USUALAUCTION SALE STARTS 9 A.M. INSTEAD OF 10A.M.

887
1044
1028

547
573
433

BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2 210-
250 lb. 46.00-46.50. US 1-3 220-250 Jb.
45,50-46.00; 250-270 lb. 43.50-45.50.

SOWS: .50-2.00 higher. (About
12%) US 1-3 300-500 lb. 35.00 tomostly 35.50; S(KWSO lb. 36.00-39.00,
mostly 36.00-38.00.

BOARS: Over 250 lb. 34.50; 200-
2501b. 38.00-38.50.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, June23

Report suppliedby USDA
2000- Barrows & Gilts moderate,

steady.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-240 lb. 46.00-47.00; US 1-3 200-
250 lb. 45.0046.00.

SOWS: .75-1.00 higher. (14%) US
1-3 350-500 lb. 36.00-36.25; 500050 lb.
36.50-37.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 34.00; 250-
350 lb. 32.00-33.00; under 250 lb.
39.00-41.00.

Report supplied byUSDA
CATTLE CALVES

Week toDate (Est.)
515,000 39,000

SamePeriod Last Week (Est.)
540.000 30,000

Same Period Last Year (Act.)
488.000 37,000

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday, Jane20
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: Compared to Wednesday 3uly 3A9V*

barrows and gilts .50-1.00 higher;
Sows 1.00-1.50lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US I*2
200-240 lb. 47.85-18.75. US 1 210-250
lb. 49.25-50.00. US 1-3 220-280 lb.
47.00-47.75.

SOWS: US 1-3 300-650 lb. 35.00
38.00,mainly 36.00-37.50.

Tuesday, June21
Today 229
Last Tuesday 96
Last Year 257

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts2.00-2.50 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 45.35-16.50, one lot 44.85.
US 1-3220-260 lb. 44.0045.00.

Wednesday, Jane22
HOGS: Compared to Tuesday

barrows and gilts .50, instances
1.00higher; Sows 2.00-3.00lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 46.0047.00, few 47.00
47.50. US 1 210-250 lb. 47.7548.75.
US 1-3220-270 lb.44.0046.00.

SOWS: US 1-3 300-650 lb. 32.00-
34.00.

Com

Sept. 3.02%
Oct.
Nov.
Dec. 2.83%

3.60%

3.74%
Jan.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, N.J.
Tuesday, June 21

Report supplied by auction
Calves 30.0039.00; Cows 36.75-

54.75; Easy Cows 15.0045.75;
Heifers 44.50-56.25; Bulls 42.00
60.75; Steers 48.0062.25; Hogs
34.0065.00; Roasting Pigs, each
18.0035.00; Kids ea. 5.0047.00;
Boars 31.00-34.00; Sows 27.0036.00;
Sheep 7.0033.00; Lambs, each
10.00-58.00; Lambs per lb. 30.00
63.00; Goats, each 12.0059.00.
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U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated DailyLivestock Slaughter—Thursday, June23
UnderFederal Inspection

HOGS SHEEP

1,182,000 87,000

1,183,000 95,000

1,128,000 85,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, June23)

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

6.08 175.80

6.29
180.00

184.60
6.40

Trend - Corn is higher. Wheat is higher. Soybeans are lower. Soybean
Meal is lower.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

July

Futures
Trading

Aug.

(Closing Bids as of
Thursday, June23)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
46.22

62.37 43.50
Oct 58.45
Nov.
Dec.
Feb. 59.25

40.67
7.22

Trend - Cattle are lower, Hogs
are lower,potatoes are lower.

MarketProvided
by CommodityDepartment
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.
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